
ASTRONET Contacts 
 
Prof. Tim de Zeeuw 
ESO, Garching, International 
Phone: +49-89-3200-6777 
E-mail: tdezeeuw@eso.org  
T. de Zeeuw chaired the Science Vision Working Group when at Leiden Observatory, Netherlands.  
 
Prof. Johannes Andersen, Astronet Board Chair 
Nordic Optical Telescope Scientific Association (NOTSA), Denmark 
Phone: +45-2875-5420 
E-mail: ja@astro.ku.dk  
 
Dr. Jean-Marie Hameury, Astronet Programme Coordinator 
Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS) / Institut National des Sciences de l’Univers (INSU), 
France  
Phone: +33-679-45-37-13 
E-mail: jean-marie.hameury@cnrs-dir.fr  
 
Dr. Rainer Koepke, Astronet Board Representative 
Bundesministerium für Bildung und Forschung (BMBF), Germany 
Phone: +49-1888-57-2225 (TBC) 
E-mail: rainer.koepke@bmbf.bund.de 
   
Prof. Giampaolo Vettolani, Astronet Board Representative 
Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica (INAF), Italy  
Phone: +39-349-41-72-072 (cellular) 
E-mail: vettolani@inaf.it  
 
Prof. Mike Bode 
Astrophysics Research Institute      
Liverpool John Moores University    
Tel:  +44 (0)151-231 2920 
E-mail: mfb@astro.livjm.ac.uk 
  
Dr. Jose Luis Martinez, Astronet Board Representative 
Ministerio de Educación y Ciencia (MEC), Spain  
Phone: + 34-91-349-40-00 (TBC) 
E-mail: Josel.martinez@mec.es  
 
Dr. Ronald Stark, Astronet Board Representative  
Nederlandse Organisatie voor Wetenschappelijk Onderzoek (NWO), The Netherlands 
Phone: +31-70-3444-0813 
E-mail: stark@nwo.nl  
 
Dr. Martin Kessler, Astronet Board Representative 
European Space Agency (ESA), International  
Phone: + 31-71-565-3552 
E-mail: martin.kessler@esa.int  
 
Prof. Anton Zensus, Astronet Board Representative 
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft (MPG), Germany  
Phone: +49-228-525-378/298 (TBC) 
E-mail: zensus@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de  
 
Dr. Grazina Tautvaisiene, Astronet Board Representative 
Lithuanian Academy of Sciences (LAS), Lithuania  
Phone: +370-618-49941 
E-mail: taut@itpa.lt  
 



Dr. Stefan Krückeberg, Astronet Board Representative 
Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (DFG), Germany  
Phone: +49-228-885-2477 
E-mail: Stefan.Krueckeberg@dfg.de  
 
Dr. Finn Karlsson, Astronet Board Representative 
Swedish Research Council (SRC), Sweden  
Phone: +46-8-546-44-247 (TBC) 
E-mail: finn.karlsson@vr.se  
 
Prof. Lajos György Balazs, Astronet Board Representative 
Hungarian Academy of Sciences (HAS), Hungary  
Phone: +36-1-391-9354 (TBC) 
E-mail: balazs@konkoly.hu  
 
Prof. Paul Laskarides, Astronet Board Representative 
Greek National Committee for Astronomy (GNCA), Greece  
Phone: +30-6974-125076 
E-mail: plaskar@phys.uoa.gr  
 
Dr. Laurits Leedjärv, Astronet Board Representative 
Estonian Science Foundation (ETF), Estonia  
Phone: +372-7410-265 or +372-5086-709 (cellular) 
E-mail: leed@aai.ee  
 
Dr. Martin Steinacher, Astronet Board Representative 
State Secretariat for Education and Research (SER), Switzerland 
Phone: +41-31-324-2382 
E-mail: martin.steinacher@sbf.admin.ch 
 
Prof. Gerhard Hensler, Professor, Institute of Astronomy, Vienna University (TBC) 
Fonds zur Förderung der Wissenschaftlichen Forschung (FWF), Austria 
Phone: +43-1-4277-51895 
E-mail: hensler@astro.univie.ac.at   
 
Dr. Jan Rybak, Astronet Board Representative 
Astronomical Institute, Slovak Academy of Sciences 
Phone: + 421-52-787-9156 (TBC) 
E-mail: rybak@astro.sk  
 
Prof. Elia Leibowitz, ISA Forum Member Representative 
School of Physics and Astronomy, Tel Aviv University 
Phone: +972-3-6408580 
E-Mail: elia@wise.tau.ac.il  


